TTL SN YO

UNOFEFICIAL COE s »

/ TY 2000-07~19 10:15:40

Permanent Index Number: 29113120066 CBUK SSSFNR Cook Gounty Recorder 37,50
RECORDE
Prepared by: \ st A
Middicberg, Riddle & Gianna  EUGENE “BENE ?uBEEE
32 S i i
i b S S 60 gV OFC L
00537091
Return to:
NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE CO. dba _A
ACCUBANC MORTGAGE {
PO. BOX 809068 oy ‘ 1
DALLAS, TEXAS 75380-9068 Wi/ /
A [Sﬁa.ce"A'bove Thi; Lin For Recording Data]
Loan No: 09744527 Data TD: 535
Borrower: CLARE7TBA GRIFFIN
MORTGAGE

THIS MORTGAGE A*Security Instrument”) is given on the 11th day of July, 2000.
The mortgagor is CLARETHA GRIFFIN , AN UNMARRIED WOMAN
(“Borrower”).
This Security Instrument is given to ©R “FDOM LENDING, INC, A CORPORATION, which is organized and existing
under the laws of the State of ILLINGIS, and whose address is 1701 NORTH CLYBOURN, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

60614
(“Lender™).

Borrower owes Lender the principal sum of GN7. ZIUNDRED FOURTEEN THOUSAND and NO/100-----Dollars
(U.S. $ 114,000,00). This debt is evidenced by Borrower’s note dated the same date as this Security Instrument (“Note”),
which provides for monthly payments, with the full deb?; it not paid earlier, due and payable on August 1, 2030. This
Security Instrument secures 10 Lender: (a) the repayment.of the debt evidenced by the Note, with interest, and all
renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; (b} the pryment of all other sums, with interest, advanced under
paragraph 7 to protect the security of this Security Instrumeat: and (c) the performance of Borrower’s covenants and
agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For t41s_purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and

convey to Lender the following described property located in COQX County, Illinois:
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE. A PART HEREOF

ILLINOIS - Single Family - Fannie Mae/Freddle Mac UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

LD

Form 3014 9/ {Page 1 of 6 Pages)

A O R ﬁill il

Z25Y700X01300009744527




s LINQFFICIAL COPYS3T0 s 2

ul s)so)uoo (q) opus o1 ajqeidaooe Jouuew e ul usy o) Aq parnaas uonedqo o Jo 1uowided 543 o) Sunm ur soorde
(e) :10Mo0110g ssafun WRWRISUL NS STY) 1940 Altoud Seq yorgam ua Aue ofreyostp Andwoad Ileys Jomoliog
‘sjuewrded o1 Sunusps sidissar IapuaT 0
ystung Andwoid [reys remolzog ‘Aonp sjuswided osoy) soyew fomonrog J1 “ydesSered spyy sopun pred 94 0} sjunowe
40 saonol [[e Japua] ol ysiwny Andwold qeys Iamoriog '1uawded pomo uosiad o) o Anoaap sum vo woty Aed eys
amollog ‘rouuew jeyy w pred jou i 1o T ydesgered ur papmord Isuuew oYy ur suonediqo asoyy Aed [egs lamoliog
"Aue ;1 ‘siusr punold Io sjuouwrded PIOYsEI] PUB UdWnIISU] ANINDAS ST JoA0 Amoud wrene Aew yowgm A1adoig
U} 01 S[qeInqute suonsoduwr pue soul ‘sofreyd ‘sjuawssasse ‘saxe) e Aed [leys 1omoL0g ‘suary sadaey) p
2ION 1 I3pUi 9p sadIeyd ae] Lue o ‘ise[ pue ‘onp [edpund o ‘YHnoj ‘anp 1531011 0 ‘pay) *Z ydeiSered 1opun
sjqeded syunowe o] “>mroaos *310N 3Y3 Iopun anp safreyd juswidedard Aue 01 ‘151 :pardde oq Jreys Z pue | sydeidered
Iapun Iopuay AQ paarost sjuswed e ‘as1mIayio sapiaold me ojqeondde sso[u] ‘spuamseqd jo vopeddy ‘¢
uIWNSU ALNSS SIY3 AQ paIngds suing Iy Isurede
JPaId ® se 3[Bs 1o uonsnioe Jo awm o) e Jopu] 4q poy spunyg Aue Adde Neys ‘Aiadoid 9y jo afes o uonjsinboe
oy 0) Ioud ‘Tapue ‘Alacoig oy 195 Jo anmboe qreys 1opuary ‘Tz ydeifered Iopun 1 “Iopu] £q pjoy spuny Aue
amonog o} purjal Apdword jfers 1opuary ‘Jusmnnsu] Anoag sy Aq pornaas swns I® jo ry w juswided uodn
=UHRISIP 9108 §,10puar] 1k ‘sjuswAed A[yuow sapom UBY) 310w ou ur Auaoysp ay)
dn 5yew [jeys 1omoliog “Aouangep 24 dn axew o) Aresssoou Junowe 3 19puaT 0 Aed [[eys 1omoilog ased Lons u
‘PUE ‘BUnLIM UT JomoLIOY AJTj0U 08 AeLs TIPIYT “OTIp UAyM STIYT moldsg ) Aed o JUIIINS J0U s own AuR 18 Jopuy Aq
PI3Y SpUn oy jo junoure o 1 “me| ojqeandde jo sjuswaNnbar oy} (m 20uURpICTE I SpUN,{ $s30X3 ) 10) IIMOLIOF
03 Junoode [eys JopuaT ‘me| sjqeondde Aq pioy oq o PanmIIad sjunoure ay) pasoxs Iapuar| 4Q pioy spunyg ai Jy
Juawnnsu] AILnoag sy £q paIndas swins Ie 10 A1In23s [eUOHIppE Se
padpard sie spung oq1 apew seam SPUN.J o) Ui %42p 4oea yoryam 1oy asodind oty pue SpUny o241 03 $)q9p pue Slpard
duimoys ‘spunyg ayy jo SUITUNOXOE [enuUUE U ‘ad1eyes romm ‘1amo110g 03 oAIF [leys 1opuay "Spuny ay} uo pred oq [[eys
1Saloyut ey ‘10A9Mm0Y ‘Funum ur 99158 Lew 19PUST pUe Iamallog 'spung 2yi uo sfuruies o 1s2191UT AU® Jomoirog Ked
03 painbal aq 10U Jeys Japud ‘pled 5q 0y 1591991 saxmiar 4] 9[qeoridde 1o apew §1 juowanige ue SSO[UM) ISIMISYI0
sapraoxd aef ajqeardde ssaqun ‘URO[ STY) YHM UONOSUUD 0;-2250T 4q pasn aolasss Sunzodar xey syejso Tea1 Juspuadapin
Ue 10} odIeyo oum-suo e fed o 1omollog onnbar Aew Iopryy ‘Isaomol 210 © yons oyew 0) Jopuor] siuzad
Ag] ojqeondde pue spung o) uo jsaroy Tamontog sked rapua't ssomun ‘swayg MOIOSH 91 FUAJIIaA 10 JuUnomde moInso
o) Surzdeue Aenuue ‘spunyy o3 Suifdde pue Buipjoy 103 Ismoriog 271D Jou ABwr Jopuo] SWA] M01057 a1 Aed o)
spung ou: A1dde freys ropuo yueg UB(] SWOH [eI3p34 Aue ul o {ucampsi ue gans st Iapua] J1 ‘JepuyT Surpnjour)
Amus Jo ‘Aeyuswnnsm “Aouafe [e13p2} © &q parnsuy o1e syisodap osogx, donRINSW U Wl play 3q [[BYS Spuny oy,
“ae] oqeadde g
SOUBPJOIIE UL ASIMIIYIO 10 SUID)] MOIISH 1m0y Jo saIypuadxa Jo saewNsd 50xoses] pue BJEp JUQLIND JO SISBq 971 U0
0P SpUn Jo JUNOWe oY) BWINSI ABW I9puay ‘Junowe 13$$3] Ay} Pasdxa 0} j0u.Unowe ve Ul spung oy pue ms%oo
‘oum Aue 1e ‘Aew Japuo ‘os JI “iunowe 13ss9] e 5195 spung oy} o1 sandde el mpy Iayioue ssoun ‘&VJSE[H,,) ‘bas
12 109 § "D'S'N ¢TI *own o) Jwn woiy popuswe se .61 JO 10 $2Inpad01g Juawa(iiag djeisy [eay [BI3pa] 2y) Iapun
JUNOIOE M0I253 §,Jomollog 10§ 21mbal Lew ueof afeSijow Pa1e[oI AJ[eISpa] B 10 JapUa| € Junowe WNWIXEW () PIDXD
0} 10U JUNOWIE UR Ul SpUNJ PjoY PUE 109100 ‘Oummy Aue e ‘Aew 19pUST  'SWISY] MOIISH, PIJ[ed Fae SWAN a5y ‘stnruoaxd
SOURINSUT dFediiow Jo JuswAed o) jJo na1 w ‘g ydeiBered jo suoisiaoid U] IIM a5UeDIOCIR 1l ‘1apu] 0) Jamollog
Aq opqeéed smns Aur (7) pue ‘Aue Jt ‘summuard soueinsm ofefiow Areak (3) “ue q ‘swnnuard JCURINSUl pooyy Ajreak
p) sswnnuaid ourinsuw Ajradord Jjo paezey Areaf (9) “Aue 31 ‘fiadoig ayp uo syuor punois 10 sjuswied pioyasesy Areak
q) ‘Aiadoiq i uo uoy e se WWAUWNOSU] ANIN03S STY) 1040 Auionid Wene AeW YOIYM SJUDISSISSE [ue <axe) Ajieak ()
110§ (,Spuny,) wns e oy ur pred st 210N o131 mun ‘ajoN S} Iopun snp ole syuowded Anpuow Kep 2y vo apuzy 0] Aed
[[BYS Iamo110g Jopua] 4q I9AreMm USYIIIM B 0] 10 #e] s[qeordde o1 1olqng *adueansuy pus Saxe], Xoj spunyg ‘7
"2JON 91} Japun anp safreys aey pue JuswAedord Kug PUE 910N 31 Aq paouaplad 1gop o Uo 152199 pue Jo {edourzd oy
anp uoys Aed Andwoud [reys lomollog -sadren) e puw juamdedary “sasayug pue [edpulig jo juamieg °y
*SMOT[O] SB 30IF8 pUR JUBUSA0D 19pUIT pup 19MOLIOF  "SINVNFAOD WHOAIN[)
"Auadord [ear Guoaco uswnnsut AJnoas WLOJIUN B 2jMINsuod 0y uonoipsunl £q suonetiea
PO M SJUBUIA0) WHOJIUN-UOU PUB Ssn [BUOMEU 103 SIUBUIA0D ULIOJIUN SOUIGUIOD INTWITLLSN] ALNMNDAS SIH],
"PI0231 JO S20URIQUINDUY
Aue 01 w2fqns ‘spueurap pue sunets fre suede Auadolg oy o3 apn oy ATerausd pusjop fim pue sjusLem IamoLIoq
‘PA003I 30 ssoueIquINOUY 10j 1daoxd ‘paroquindULUN st Apadolg oy jery pue Auoadold o) Aaauoo pue juess ‘afedow
0} JYSL Y} SeY pUR pakoaucd Agaroy ae1sa Ay Jo pastas Anjae s1 1omonog jey) SINVNAAOD WAMOHNOG
«K11odo1g,, oy se luswnnsu] AJUnoag S ul o) paiiajal st durofao} o) jo v “TUIINLIISUY
ANInoog ST AQ paIaA0o aq os[e ITeys suontppe pue sjuswaoeidal [y -Airadoad ayp Jo 11ed e 1031R029Y 10 MOU S3INIXI] pue
‘sooueuaundde ‘sjuswoses e pue ‘Aadord 941 U0 Paj02Id 19RIIRY 10 MOU STUAWAA0AU oY) [ HuIp, MEHLI00],

{($321ppy K1odoig,,) ‘“8‘1’%()“62 ] stounq
¢ Auo) (H‘am .
NoL1od s anest LSVH SETT JO SS2IpPe oy sey yomgm




Loan No: 09744527 U N O F F I C IA I_ C O FBD?S?D.?]' B35 535

5. Hazard or Property Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on
the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage" and any other hazards,
including floods or flooding, for which Lender requires insurance. This insurance shall be maintained in the amounts and
for the periods that Lender requires. The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject
1o Lender’s approval which shall not be unreasonably withheld. If Borrower fails to maintain coverage described above,
Lender may, at Lender’s option, obtain coverage lo protect Lender’s rights in the Property in accordance with paragraph 7.

All insurance policies and renewals shall be acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause.
Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals. If Lender requires, Borrower shall promptly give to Lender
all receipts of paid premiums and renewal notices. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the
insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or
repair of the Property damaged, if the restoration or repair is economically feasible and Lender’s security is not lessened.
If the restoration or repair is not economically feasible or Lender’s security would be lessened, the insurance proceeds
shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to
Borrower. If Borrawer abandons the Property, or does not answer within 30 days a notice from Lender that the insurance
carrier has offeréd. t settle a claim, then Lender may collect the insurance proceeds. Lender may use the proceeds 10
repair or restore the Property or 1o pay sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due. The 30-
day period will begin'wken the notice is given.

Unless Lender ~ad Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend
or postpone the due date/of 'the monthly payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of the
payments. If under paragrapn 71 the Property is acquired by Lender, Borrower’s right to any insurance policies and
proceeds resulting from damage 12 the Property prior to the acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums
secured by this Security Instrument immediately prior to the acquisition.

6. Occupancy, Preservation, ¥aintenance and Protection of the Property; Borrower’s Loan Application;
Leaseholds. Borrower shall occupy, establiss, and use the Property as Borrower’s principal residence within sixty days
after the execution of this Security Instrument and shall continue to occupy the Property as Borrower’s principal residence
for at least one year after the date of occupaiicy, unless Lender otherwise agrees in writing, which consent shall not be

unreasonably withheld, or unless extenuating €irtumsiances exist which are beyond Borrower's control. Borrower shall
not destroy, damage or impair the Property, allow b= Property to deteriorate, Or commit waste on the Property. Borrower
shall be in default if any forfeiture action or proceeding. ~hether civil or criminal, is begun that in Lender’s good faith
judgment could result in forfeiture of the Property o- otherwise materially impair the lien created by this Security
Instrument or Lender’s security interest. Borrower may cuire such a default and reinstate, as provided in paragraph 18,
by causing the action or proceeding to be dismissed with a Fving that, in Lender’s good faith determination, precludes
forfeiture of the Borrower’s interest in the Property or other “aterial impairment of the lien created by this Security
Instrument or Lender’s security interest. Borrower shall also be i default if Borrower, during the loan application
process, gave materially false or inaccurate information or statement:-w Lender (or failed to provide Lender with any
material information) in connection with the loan evidenced by the Note; mncluding, but not limited to, representations
concerning Borrower’s occupancy of the Property as a principal residence. If *iis Security Instrument is on a leasehold,
Borrower shall comply with all the provisions of the lease. If Borrower acquices fee title to the Property, the leasehold
and the fee title shall not merge unless Lender agrees to the merger in writing.

7. Protection of Lender’s Rights in the Property. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements
contained in this Security Instrument, or there is a legal proceeding that may significanily affect Lender’s rights in the
Property (such as a proceeding in bankruptcy, probate, for condemnation Or forfeiture or to-enforce laws or regulations),
then Lender may do and pay for whatever is necessary (o protect the value of the Property ind Lender’s rights in the
Property. Lender’s actions may include paying any sums secured by a lien which has priority ove: rhiz Security Instrument,
appearing in court, paying reasonable attorneys’ fees and entering on the Property to make repars. Although Lender
may take action under this paragraph 7, Lender does not have to do so.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this paragraph 7 shall become additional debt of Lorrower secured by
this Security Instrument, Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, these amounts shall bear interest
from the date of disbursement at the Note rate and shall be payable, with interest, upon notice from Lender to Borrower
requesting payment.

8. Mortgage Insurance. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by
this Security Instrument, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain the mortgage insurance in effect. If, for
any reason, the mortgage insurance coverage required by Lender lapses or ceases o be in effect, Borrower shall pay the
premiums required to obtain coverage substantially equivalent to the mortgage insurance previously in effect, at a cost
substantially equivalent to the cost to Borrower of the mortgage insurance previously in effect, from an alternate mortgage
insurer approved by Lender. If substantially equivalent mortgage insurance coverage is not available, Borrower shall pay
to Lender each month a sum equal 1o one-twelfth of the yearly mortgage insurance premium being paid by Borrower
when the insurance coverage lapsed or ceased 10 be in effect. Lender will accept, use and retain these payments as a
loss reserve in lieu of mortgage insurance. Loss reserve payments may 1o longer be required, at the option of Lender,

Form 3014  9/80 (Page 3 of 6 Pages)




. LINQFFICIAL COPP3707 e vt

(sebey 9 jo » abegy)

"[qeIaA3s 9q 0} paIe(oap ale sjoN 2]
pUe Jusumnsu] K1naog s jo suorsiold oy pus ST} o], “uorstaoxd Sunoijuoo a1y noyim 1930 usald oq uBd Yomym
910N a1 10 Judwnnsu] ALnodg s1q3 Jo suolsiord Iayjo 17JJE 10U [[eys 10MJucd yons ‘mey osjqeaiidde yym siomjuos 910N
941 10 uswnnsuy Anoag sy Jo asnep Jo uorsiaord Aue 1801 U943 o3 Ul ‘paedo] st Auradord Sy yomm uonopsunf
U3 JO me] oy pue me] [e19p3) £q pauIaaod aq [eys THWnLSUT AIUnoag ST *AJ[Iqraasag ‘mer| Sumuaason g1

ydesfered siqy w papiaoid se

U} 01 pa1dAIIP 3 [[BYS 0M0U S, "POYIIW ISYIoUL Jo asn sannbar mey ojqeondde ssopun frew $Se[> 181y &q 11 Sumew 4q
10 1 Surraaliap &q usad oq eys uauWnLSu] ANIN0ag STY) I Jo] papiaoid 1040110 01 200U AUy "SdpON ‘pT
910N 9U3 1apun 23Ieyd juswiedsid Lue moynm Juswiedard [enied e se
Paieal} 9q [ uonanpas sy ‘ediound saonpar punyos v J1 “lomoliog 01 Juswéed 1oomp e Sunjew £q 1o 910N 23 Iapun
pamo [edpund o, fmnpar 4q PUma1 ST axewr 03 as00yd AW 15pUY] “Iomoliog o} PIpUNaI 3q i sy paynuiad
PIP30XD YOIYM JIMLIING WOL] Pajoofjoo Apeane swins Aue (9) pue Sruny paynmrad o3 01 a81eyd o1 29npar 03 Alessaoou
JnoWe Y3 4q paonpal 9n [[eys a81ey> weo| yons Aue (e) ‘uay sy payiuiad oY) pasoxa ueo] 91 YNM UONIULD
Ul PI1oafIon 2q 03 10 paiaanon sadieys ueof Ialo 1o IS3Io1ut ) Jey) 0s payaidisyu Afreuy st mep 1801 pue ‘safreyd ueol
WNWXeW §198 Yorym me[ g.0; 2aolqns st juaswmnsug Lunaog sy Aq panoas ueop S JI sedaey) ueoy ¢y
JUISUOD §JIMALIOY 1B} INOYIM 2J0N
Y1 10 JuaWINISU] UG ST JO.Rilla) 9T) 0) predar i suonepowroaoe Aue 9¥elW I0 I23ql0] ‘AfIpow ‘puajxa ot 021k
Aewr 1omo110g Iayi0 Aue pue 13U (yeu) 3218w (2) pue Huawnrsuy Kunoog siy) £q paindos swns 2ty 4ed o) pajesiiqo
Afeuosiad jou 51 (q) TUAWNISU] ANINIDS STYD 1O SIS} a4 Japun A1adolq ay) ur 1soroym SJomoliog 1ey) £5AU00 pue juzId
‘a8eSiiow 0) Ao Juamnysuy Amoog sty urusis-0o st (e) 210N 21 93n23%0 j0u $20p Jnq JuUsmINIISUY Anodag sy sudis
-02 Oya IdmoOIIOg AUy [RISAOS pue nol 9y reys sjuswaaide pue sjuBUAAGD SJamonrog /1 ydesBesed jo suoistord
1 01 1algns “Jomoriog puz lapua jo SUBISSE” U, $108$200NIS 1Y) JJOUSQ PUB DU [{eys juswnsu] ALUnoag sy Jo
SIUSWII3L PUB SIUBUIAOD DY 'SIUBIS-0) {ANMIqar] m1aaag pue jujof ‘punog suBssy pue s10ssang 71
*Apawal 10 JyJL Lurjo 9SI213%a 9Y1 9pn[da1d 10 Jo Ioatem © 9q Jou Teys Apawal
10 1S Lue Suispioxs w 1opua] 4q 20ueIRIGIO] Ary SRIAMIL U SI0$500001S $,19MOLI0 O IaMOLIOg TeuSuo oy 4q
SpeUW puewap AUB JO UOSEaI 4q Juswnsuy AInaog sy 4 palnoos suins 3 3o UoheZIIOWE AJIPOW ISIMISYI0 10 JUswied
10} SWN PUSIXa 03 3sNJaI 10 1SAIDIUI W JOSSIONS Aue ysurede drpasooid soudumon o) paxnbai aq 10U [feyS Jopuay
1S9191UT T $10§5300NS §,19MO110g 10 1amolIog [euISLI0 93 Jo AIQE| ~u 35833l 0] Jeado j0u [[eys romoLIog Jo 159191
Ul Jossagons Aue 0] 1apua] AQ pauesd luswnsuy Ainaag sy 4q 9:n00s swns A} jo UCHEZIIOWR JO UONEdIpour
10 JuswAed sof sum oy Jo voisTAxy MIAIRA B JON Japur] Ag dsumreanzaq ‘paseapay 10N Jamouniog ‘I
‘sjzawied
Yons Jo junowe sy adueys 10 g pue | syderfered Ul 0] pa1rsjar syuowded Foiuow ayy jo srep anp a1 suodised 1o
Puaixa 100 Jieys [edouud o) spasooid o uoneardde Aue ‘Funum ur oaife ISIMIBY;0 1o G1I0g PUR JapUT sso[un)
2Np USY) 10U 10 Iamaym quanmaisu] AILnsog sty) A pRandas swns oyl 03 10 Aradosg
ot Jo nredas 20 UoneIo)SaI O) 1atua ‘uondo sy 1e “‘sposoord o Ajdde PUE 133][00 03 paziICYine ST IopuaT ‘UsAIS s1 20100
U3 S1EP Y] I9ye SKED (€ UMM JopusT o) puodsal o) STrej Jomol1og ‘sodewep Io] une B 2iiss 10 pieme ue ayew o)
$137J0 I0UWIAPUOI Y] TRyl I9MOLI0Y O} 13pUY] A4 2on0u 18 71 10 ‘1omollog 4q pauopueq? s Aodorg ayy J1
‘aNp UYL B STLDT ) 10U 10 ISYIIYM
Juwnsu 4Unoog syl £q paInoas suins 341 0 pandde aq [reys spasoord ot ‘soplaoid as1auayI0 /any Vqeondde ssafun
10 Sunpm ur 22182 ssmIylo 19U pue IamoLiog sso[un ‘Bunye) o) 910jaq A[IeIpouIIy PaINdaS SWins A1 JO Junowe

1oy ey oy (q) Aq papraip ‘Suryer st v1059q Ap1eIpau parnoas swns a1y} Jo Junowe 12101 43 (&) :uopoery Suusotoy
a1y 4q pardnnwr spaeooad oy jo Junowe U1 Aq paonpal 9q [eys JusmInISU] £unaag sy 4q pornoss swns o) ‘Funum w
02I58® SIS0 JOpUY PUR JoMOLIOg ssaqun ‘3urye; a3 210§2q Aj31eipouru Juswnnsu] AILNdag S £q parnoas swas o)
O unowwe oy ueyy 1318018 10 0 [enba s Junyey Y1 210Jaq A1epourn Aadoig oty JO anfeA jaxIew Mej oY) Yorgm U
Auadoid oy jo Sunye; [enied e JO 1U2A3 3 up “Jamorrog o3 pred ssooxo Aue gym ‘onp USI} 10U 10 I9IayM ‘uawinsug
AIn22g s1y1 4q painoas swns oty 03 pordde oq [reys spasoosd ayy ‘Asadord ay1 Jo Surie) [eto; B JO w243 o1 Uy
"10puaT o1 pred aq [[eys pue poudisse
AgaIoy aIe ‘UONBUWAPUOD Jo 131 W souehaaucd 10 o ‘Auadorg Y1 jo ied Aue jo Surye 1ayjo 1o UONBUWIIPUOD Aup
[ donpouuco Ul enusnbasucd 1o wenp ‘sodeursp 10] Wie[> 10 pIesme AU JO $poooold oy UORBUWIPUOYy ‘O]
“uonoadsur 31} 1oy 9sned 9|qeUoSRa] Sukjoads uonoadsur ue oy Joud 10 o oum oy 18 9oM0U Jomoriog aa1g eys
Iopuyy Aradorg o jo suonoadsu pue uodn soujus lqenoseas oxeur Aewr Jusde s 1o Iopuar] ‘uondadsuy ‘g
Me[ S|qeordde Jo 1opuay pue Jomonog Uaamiaq JusIGe ualum Aue
YA 20UEpIoR U Spud ourinsur ofediiow 1o JUSWoNNbaL 3Y) MUn “Galasal ssof e apraold 01 10 “paye ur soueImsTy
afediiow wejurewr 0y ponnboi swniwald oy) Aed [eys 1amorrog ‘PaUIBIqo s1 pue g[qeiese sawooaq wrefe sapuay Aq
pasordde Jomsur ue 4q peplaoid (saxnbai 1apuay 1etp pousd U1 10j pue wnowe 3y} ui) o3e10A00 souRINSTI oFeFiI0W n




033?‘:‘91 Fage S of 7

Loan No: 09744527 U N O F F I C IA I_ C O BY Data ID: 535

16. Borrower’s Copy. Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and of this Security Instrument.

7. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any part of the Property or any
interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a
natural person) without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of
all sums secured by this Security Instrument. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise is
prohibited by federal law as of the date of this Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a
period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums
secured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender
may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

18. Borrower’s Right to Reinstate. If Borrower meets certain conditions, Borrower shall have the right to
have enforcement of this Security Instrument discontinued at any time prior to the earlier of: (a) 5 days (or such other
period as applicable law may specify for reinstatement) before sale of the Property pursuant lo any power of sale
contained in this Security Instrument; or (b) entry of a judgment enforcing this Security Instrument. Those conditions
are that Borrower:{a) pays Lender all sums which then would be due under this Security Instrument and the Note as
if no acceleration lari-accurred; (b) cures any default of any other covenants or agreements, (c) pays all expenses
incurred in enforcing this Security Instrument, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys’ fees; and (d} takes such
action as Lender may réasorably require to assure that the lien of this Security Instrument, Lender’s rights in the Property
and Borrower’s obligation ‘o pav the sums secured by this Security Instrument shall continue unchanged. Upon
reinstatement by Borrower, this Sucurity Instrument and the obligations secured hereby shall remain fully cffective as if
no acceleration had occurred. Huwever, this right to reinstate shall not apply in the case of acceleration under paragraph
17.

19. Sale of Note; Change of ioan Servicer. The Note or a partial interest in the Note (together with this
Security Instrument) may be sold one or iaore times without prior notice to Borrower. A sale may result in a change
in the entity (known as the "Loan Servicer) that collects monthly payments due under the Note and this Security
Instrument. There also may be one or more ¢ningss of the Loan Servicer unrelated to a sale of the Note. If there is
a change of the Loan Servicer, Borrower will be giver written notice of the change in accordance with paragraph 14 above
and applicable law. The notice will state the name and-address of the new Loan Servicer and the address to which
payments should be made. The notice will also contail. any othet information required by applicable law.

20. Hazardous Substances. Borrower shall not caus: or permit the presence, use, disposal, storage, or release
of any Hazardous Substances on or in the Property. Borrcwei shall not do, nor allow anyone else to do, anything
affecting the Property that is in violation of any Environmental Law. ;The preceding two sentences shall not apply to the
presence, use, Or storage on the Property of small quantities of Hizerdous Substances that are generally recognized to
be appropriate to normal residential uses and to maintenance of tic Proporty.

Borrower shall promptly give Lender written notice of any investigation, claim, demand, lawsuit or other action
by any governmental or regulatory agency or private party involving the Troperty and any Hazardous Substance or
Environmental Law of which Borrower has actual knowledge. If Borrower learns;or is notified by any governmental or
regulatory authority, that any removal or other remediation of any Hazardous Substance affecting the Property is
necessary, Borrower shall promptly take all necessary remedial actions in accordance vith Environmental Law.

As used in this paragraph 20, “Hazardous Substances” are those substances defined as toxic or hazardous
substances by Environmental Law and the following substances: gasoline, kerosene, other flarmable or toxic petroleum
products, toxic pesticides and herbicides, volatile solvents, materials containing asbestos or fornpidehyde, and radioactive
materials. As used in this paragraph 20, «Epvironmental Law” means federal laws and laws of the jurisdiction where the
Property is located that relate to health, safety or environmental protection.

NoN-UNIFORM COVENANTs. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

21. Acceleration; Remedies. Lender shall give notice to Borrower prior to acceleration following Borrower’s
breach of any covenant or agreement in this Security Instrument (but not prior to acceleration under paragraph
17 unless applicable law provides otherwise). The notice shall specify: (a) the default; (b) the action required to cure
the default; (c) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given to Borrower, by which the default
must be cured; and (d) that failure to cure the default on or before the date specified in the notice may result in
acceleration of the sums secured by this Security Instrument, foreclosure by judicial proceeding and sale of the
Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert
in the foreclosure proceeding the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and
foreclosure. If the default is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at its option may require
immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument without further demand and may
foreclose this Security Instrument by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect all expenses incurred
in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 21, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys’ fees and

costs of title evidence.

Form 3014  9/90 {Page 5 of 6 Pages)




) .

omeme LINQFFICIAL COPY

£002/8/9 SIIIX3 NOISSIAING AW
SIONITT 40 3LY1S “I118Nd AYYLON
JOUNOW 'V YNYIV

Z1V3S TVID1440,

(sweN paung)
(WU tb/ W, '[7/ QQ‘X _9 Sa.lldxg UOISSTIIIO: &w
oqng AreioN

SN a7
NLLID YHIANVIO

& oz 1z M
£
Vrr;ﬁ— jo Amp ST} JuI 9I107aqQ PIFPAMOT <22 SBM juownnsw Futodaloy ay,
§
R 30 Aoy

| SIONITTI jo ais

[wewbpemouysy 104 8UN sIy] mojeg aoeds)

uawnsuy Aunos T Im pop10dal pue Jomollog A '
MNIIS ST U pauIeIU0D STUBUSACD PUB SUIIA) oY) 0) $2215% pue sdocoe mm%ﬂggp?/:\lggig ‘g S)iopts Aue ur pue
NINDIS Ag

[Ayads] (shopo ]

13pry SwoH puosag 7] o
pry Juatraaoxdw

1opR tuouikeq Ayoomig [ 1opry juswdojoas 1o L 1Py uooreg [ ]

Py Kuumﬂ e D ! [9A3(] U] pauue(d D 19pry Juowdeq pajenpein D

Iopry wniurmopuoy [ 19p1Y 91y s|qeisnipy

Aumoag siyp Jo 11ed $9)x
Pugme?p;!g pguelo?m ?) ,:;2‘: dg?;zf!l oM 31 S JUWINISU] ANNINDSg STY) JO s:usuxaoE(ﬁe )pt(l)l(a1 ;gl:ggfg: ¥0ayD] yueumsuy
1aq1a801 popicoa pue Tomollog K; gﬁfaﬁﬁiﬁ NS QOB JO SJUswanIBe pue sjueusA0s iy ‘mamnus'?lllllﬁiltﬁusgdg;:lrue
. SISPII AIOW 10 QUO JT * : U Yatn
A11ados I Ywawnysuy fmdag sy .
d e Uolltli;gsuimmmoq io 1‘?!1 [[e SoAlem IomO1IOg -pnalsalsno.}l{“jz‘ J:T\QISK g
Annos ) 11ep10221 Aue Aed [eys Jomorioq - .
M3 STYI 9SBAJRI [BYS JOPUYT ‘JULWnasu] Alndog sty) Aq P;[.II'?OOS munsolﬁa ;zﬁ:g:mof([eg Jui?;qaaéggmw g
) PY I

6 409 abey Iéﬂ&igﬂﬂ




UNOFFICIAL COPSF3T071rae 7er <

Loan No: 09744527 Data ID: 535
Borrower: CLARETHA GRIFFIN

ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER
(LIBOR Index—Rate Caps)

THIS ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER is made this 11th day of July, 2000, and is incorporated into and
shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the "Security
Instrument”) of the same date given by the undersigned (the "Borrower") to securc Borrower’s Adjustable Rate
Note (the "Note") to FREEDOM LENDING, INC (the "Lender”) of the same date and covering the property
described in the Security Instrument and located at:

1138 EAST 152ND STREET

DOLTON, ILLINOIS 60419
[Property Address]

THE NOTE CONTAINS PROVISIONS ALLOWING FOR CHANGES IN THE INTEREST RATE
AND THE MON:HLY PAYMENT. THE NOTE LIMITS THE AMOUNT THE BORROWER’S
INTEREST RATE £AN CHANGE AT ANY ONE TIME AND THE MAXIMUM RATE THE
BORROWER MUST A,

Additional Covenants. In aidilion to the covenants and agreements made in the Security Instrument,
Borrower and Lender further coverant and agree as follows:

A. INTEREST RATE AND MONTHLY FAYMENT CHANGES

The Note provides for an initial intciest rate of 11.275 %. The Note provides for changes in the interest
rate and the monthly payments, as follows:
4. INTEREST RATE AND MONTHLY PAITZNT CHANGES

(A) Change Dates

The interest rate I will pay may change on the fi'st diy of August, 2002, and on that day every sixth month
thereafter. Each date on which my interest rate cowid-change is called a "Change Date."

(B) The Index

Beginning with the first Change Date, my interest raie »+! be based on an Index. The "Index” is the
average of interbank offered rates for six-month U.S. dollar<dznominated deposits in the London market
("LIBOR"), as published in The Wall Street Journal. The most recent Index figure available as of the first
business day of the month immediately preceding the month ifi whick-the Change Date occurs is called the
"Current Index."

If the Index is no longer available, the Note Holder will choose a new index that is based upon comparable
information. The Note Holder wili give me notice of this choice.

(C) Calculation of Changes

Before each Change Date, the Note Holder will calculate my new interest rate-by adding FIVE and 8/10
percentage point(s) ( 5.800 %) to the Current Index. The Note Holder will then round the result of this
addition to the nearest one-eighth of one percentage point (0.125%). Subject lo the umi's stated in Section
4(D) below, this rounded amount will be my new interest rate until the next Change D7

The Note Holder will then determine the amount of the monthly payment that would te sufficient to repay
the unpaid principal that I am expected to owe at the Change Date in full on the Maturiiy’}?ate at my new
interest tate in substantially equal payments. The result of this calculation will be the new-arwunt of my
monthly payment.

(D) Limits on Interest Rate Changes

The interest rate | am required to pay at the first Change Date will not be greater than 14,2750 % or less
than 11.2750 %. Thereafter, my interest rate will never be increased or decreased on any single Change Date
by more than ONE percentage point (100 %) from the rate of interest I have been paying for the preceding
six months. My interest rate will never be greater than 17.2750 %, or less than 11.2750 %.

MULTISTATE ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER—LIBOR INDEX—Single Family—Freddie Mac Modified Instrument Form 3192 7/92

{Page 1 of 2 Pages)

MO0 G TR AV

225Y700X%01350005744527




- UNOFFICIAL COPY

(sabeyg g jo 2 ebey)

1aMOMO8— NIAIN D VHITUVID

9Py dey
9IqEISTPY SI) UT PAUEIuOD SIUBUAACO puE SWIn) oy3 0} savife pue sidacoe 10MOLIOY ‘MOTEG ONINDIS Ag

"aonou U1 Surpredor aawy Aew
1 vonsonb Aue romsue i oym uosiod e Jo Iaquinu ouoydea) pue o[ 3y} osje pue sw usAIg 3q 01 ME] 4q
paxnba UOHEWIOJ IPTHOUT [[LA 30TJOU 9yl "o8ueyd AU JO 91Ep AN oY) 210j0q Juswked Aquow Aw jo
junowe oy pue el a1 Aw ul sadueys Aue Jo 2on0u © Sw o) JIRW 1O IOAT[DD {[I4 JOPIOH ION oYL

sague) Jo aamoN ()

‘urede sofueys juswided Afyjuowm
AW JO junowe ay) MuN 2e( o8uey) oy axje vyep Juswked Ayjuow 113 a1} o FurmBaq Juswiked Apuow
mou A jo junowe o) Aed I 218 93UBYD [oBD UO 2ANDSD W00 [{Im DJBI 1SAIIUT MIT APy

saguey) Jo aeq amsagy (7)

¢ 8N 1AL CC00




UNOFFICIAL COPY* ™" ™™

Loan No: 09744527 Data ID: 535
Borrower: CLARETHA GRIFFIN

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Paste legal description here then photocopy. Attach to the Mortgage and file as one
instrument.

6]  TICOR Tii]E INSURANCE COMPANY

ORDER NUMBER: 2000 000457804 CH

STREET ADDRESS: 1138 E. 152ND ST.

CITY: DOLTON , L (pOYI4 COUNTY: ZUGK COUNTY
TAX NUMBER: 29-11-312-066-0000

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THE EAST 7 FEET OF LOT 20, ALL OF LOT 21 AND THE KEIT 12 FEET OF LOT 22 IN BLOCK
¢ IN CALUMET TERRACE, A SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 2 TC 8 ROTH INCLUSIVE IN A
SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHE 515.10 FEET OF THE WEST 340.85 FEET OF THE SOUTHEAST
1/4 OF SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP? 36 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST O-.THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, ALSQO THE EAST 1064.5 FEET OF THE SQUTHWEST 1/4 Of SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP
36 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING NORTH CF THE
RAILROAD, EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE WEST 75 FEET OF THE NORTH 230 .4 FEET THEREOQF,
IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Ul

I}

R LAV

Z25Y700X01330009744527

?




